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X-Ray Bcialpmeat

•
,u.{lbrl Ram ICrisllu1

Slll'I Tu111c1a, 1
Will tho Minister of Commerce aad

IDduatry be pfc:ascd to refer to the reply given to Unsurrcd Question No. i314 on 23rd April, 1956 and state:

(a) whether Government have received the report of the panel of cxpc..rts on X-Ray equipment; and

of?
(b) if so, the main features there-

The M1nlater or Coeaumer IDduatries (Sbri .ICalluap) 1 (a) No, Sir.

(b) Docs not arise.

Tata Meroeclft Beu, Jamabedpur

•904. Sbrl Gajendra Praaad Sinha 1
Witl the Mlnister or Commerce and IDdua­
tr)' be pleased to state :

(a) whether th� production of Tata Mercedes Benz at Jamshedpur has increased iil 1956; and

(b) what is the rated capacity of the firm?

The Mbalater or Heavy lnduatrleti
(Sbrl M. M. Sbab) 1 (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 6,000 trucks a year by 19.57.

lndo-Norwepan Trade A,rcemeat

•,os. Sbrl Bahadlµ' SJash I Will the Minister of Commerce aad lad1J9tey be picascd to state whether any deal has taken place between India and Norway since the extension of the lndo-Norwcgian Trade Agreement this year?

The Mlalater or Trade (Sbrl Karmarkar) 1 The Trade Agreement between India and Norway was extended on the 4th June, 1956. Statistics or llldia's foreien trade relating to June 1956 arc not yet available;
and Government have no information whether any deals have been concluded between firms in either country.

•910. Dr. Satyawadl I Will the Minister of Iaformadcm aad Broedcaadas ·
be pleased to state :

(a) whether any _propasanda is bei111 done to popui3rise the Family Planning Scl\emcs of Government on the All India Radio;
and
, . .,,, (b) if so, the number of talks etc. given on the All India Radio during the 1ut year?

The Mlal.ter or laformadoa mad Broedeudas (Dr. Keabr) 1 (a) and (b).

A number of ulb, dis�sslons, drama•
features and inrcrvicws were broadcut during the year I9SS·

Cli.rlrlae

• {Sbrt Wodeyar I ,11, Mallia A&dullabbal 1

Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a model or the Sudarshana Charliha WU shown to the Mrsore Industries Minister claiming cenain dminct advantages and improvements over the Amber Charkha;
and

(b) if so, whether the Government of India arc proposing to teat this model ?

The Parliamentary Secretary to tlJe Mhmter orProductloa(Sbrl R.G. Dubey):
(a) Yes, Sir. Detailed information, however, is not available regarding the advantqcs and improvements claimed.

(b) The inventor was requested tl• give a dcmonm:ition before the Dir�or Rural Industriali::\tion to the Government of M}sore which he has not yet done. A(ter receipt. of further informatic,n from the Mysore GovernmcnL, the Government of lnu1l will consider the question of 1ettina it further in­
vcstiptcd

ladustrlal Eatate
•,u. Sbri AmJad All I Will the

Minister of Commel'Ge aad lnduatry be pleased to state :

(a) whether an Industrial Estate ia going to be set up at Barauni in Bihar durina the Second Five Year Plan;
and

tb) if so, how much money would b�
made available to the State Governzmnt of Bihar for the purpose ?

The Mlalater of eoa.u- lnclua­
trlet (Shrl .ICallwap) 1 l•) No, Sir.

lb) Does not arise.

Mapa of Paldttaa
•,1.14,:?:1

R. P. �I I Will the
PHme er be pleaacd to state :

(a) whether a reply has been received to the Communication sent by the Government of India to the Gov:rnment of Pakistan recently, pointing out that the Pakistan Government has been w1ongly issuing Mapw for
,ome time now, showing not only Junaprh but also JammJ an:! Kashmir State as part of Pakirtail and Hy<ierabed II an Indepcndant
State ;

(b) if so, what explanation the Government of rwatan have offered for thia. misrepresentation; and

